

LAHORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY U.D. WING DIRECTORATE OF ADMINISTRATION NO.LDA/ADMN/S-I/ DATED:

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers delegated under Rule 2(d) of the Punjab Environmental Protection (Smog Prevention and Control) Rules, 2023, the following officers, in their respective jurisdiction, are hereby appointed as authorized officers to exercise powers under rule 10(e)(h) read with rule 11 and 12 of the Rules ibid, with immediate effect.

Sr No.	Names	Designation/BS
	Mr. Sikandar Haroon,	Deputy Director (Town Planning/BS-18)
	Mr. Muhammad Nadeem	Assistant Director (Town Planning/BS-17)
	Mr. Ghufran Ullah,	Assistant Director (Town Planning/BS-17)
	Mr. Imran Maqbool	Assistant Director (Town Planning/BS-17)
	Mr. Naveed Zafar	Assistant Director (Engineering/BS-17)
	Mr. Muhammad Yousaf	Assistant Director (Engineering/BS-17)
	Mr. Muhammad Adil	Assistant Director (Metropolitan Planning/BS-17)
	Mr. Shafiq Ur Rehman	Assistant Director (Metropolitan Planning/BS-17)
	Ms. Irsa Afzal	Assistant Director (Metropolitan Planning/BS-17)
	Mr. Muhammad Qasim Ashraf	Assistant Director (Metropolitan Planning/BS-17)
	Mr. Muhammad Ihsan Nawaz	Assistant Director (Metropolitan Planning/BS-17)
	Mr. Muhammad Nadeem,	Assistant Director (Metropolitan Planning/BS-17)
	Ms. Hira Hameed	Assistant Director (Metropolitan Planning/BS-17)
	Ms. Ayesha Ghias	Assistant Director (Metropolitan Planning/BS-17)

BY THE ORDERS OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL, LDA

Director Administration LDA, LAHORE

No& Date Even

Copy to the:

- i. Additional Director General (Headquarters), LDA
- ii. Director DG's Headquarter for information of DG, LDA
- iii. Chief Engineer-I, LDA
- iv. Chief Town Planner-I/II, LDA.
- v. Chief Metropolitan Planner, LDA
- vi. Director Environment Control, LDA
- vii. Officers Concerned
- viii. Main File